
2022 Austin Peay State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-23   Conf: 17-11   Home: 12-6   Away: 12-11   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Osowski (1), Shorter (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Clark (9), Campbell (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-130), Clark (54-
65), Mullins (26-31), Benefiel (22-26), Miener (6-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Osowski, Lexi .408 53-53 157 42 64 15 2 13 46 122 .777 24 8 6 0 .497 4 0 2-2 61 95 3 .981
12 Pfefferle, Brooke .343 53-53 169 29 58 10 1 5 34 85 .503 13 5 6 1 .402 2 1 2-2 89 120 14 .937
16 Campbell, Kylie .338 53-53 151 14 51 7 0 3 28 67 .444 17 0 10 0 .402 1 4 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
21 Hodum, Megan .303 53-53 178 42 54 2 4 0 12 64 .360 11 2 12 1 .351 0 5 18-21 54 4 4 .935
2 Weinzapfel, Kendyl .295 53-53 173 17 51 4 2 1 14 62 .358 2 1 10 0 .305 1 0 6-9 73 0 3 .961
9 Zuege, Morgan .279 53-53 140 13 39 2 0 0 8 41 .293 3 2 8 1 .297 3 2 2-3 111 108 9 .961
6 Shorter, Bailey .252 48-48 159 30 40 6 2 5 16 65 .409 18 4 22 0 .343 0 2 2-3 81 4 3 .966
5 Clark, Mea .247 53-53 154 18 38 5 1 7 25 66 .429 13 1 25 1 .308 1 0 0-0 208 28 4 .983
13 Harkleroad, Emily .207 53-53 140 14 29 4 1 0 13 35 .250 12 3 9 1 .278 3 2 6-6 354 10 6 .984
14 McMahon, Morgan .143 11-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 1 1 0 .364 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Roach, Raylon .091 27-4 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
28 Archuleta, Alyssa .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
30 Boykin, Maddie .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
24 Sheridan, Skylar .000 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Calhoun, Reese .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Keen, Katie .000 10-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
22 King, Ali .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Grubbs, Alex .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 53-53 1457 227 426 55 13 34 197 609 .418 118 29 113 5 .354 16 16 39-47 1057 441 57 .963
Opponents .277 53-53 1424 214 394 56 6 31 194 555 .390 124 27 202 8 .345 7 32 54-65 1050 416 62 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Benefiel, Jordan 2.80 14-8 33 26 14 1-0 1 160.0 154 80 64 56 121 19 0 15 .246 14 11 0 3 14
20 Mullins, Harley 3.91 11-7 31 20 8 2-0 1 127.0 155 80 71 50 53 24 0 11 .296 9 10 0 2 11
18 Miener, Samantha 3.96 5-8 22 7 2 1-0 2 65.1 85 54 37 18 28 13 6 5 .309 0 6 0 2 7
Totals 3.42 30-23 86 53 24 4 4 352.1 394 214 172 124 202 56 6 31 .277 23 27 0 7 32
Opponents 3.48 23-30 98 53 19 3 5 350.0 426 227 174 118 113 55 13 34 .292 17 29 0 16 16



2022 Austin Peay State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Roach, Raylon 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Campbell, Kylie 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
13 Harkleroad, Emily 370 354 10 6 .984 17 0 0 — 0 0
5 Clark, Mea 240 208 28 4 .983 1 54 11 .831 9 0
19 Osowski, Lexi 159 61 95 3 .981 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shorter, Bailey 88 81 4 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zuege, Morgan 228 111 108 9 .961 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Weinzapfel, Kendyl 76 73 0 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pfefferle, Brooke 223 89 120 14 .937 11 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hodum, Megan 62 54 4 4 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Benefiel, Jordan 39 5 31 3 .923 1 22 4 .846 0 0
30 Boykin, Maddie 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mullins, Harley 32 0 29 3 .906 0 26 5 .839 0 0
18 Miener, Samantha 13 3 8 2 .846 0 6 2 .750 0 0
28 Archuleta, Alyssa 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Keen, Katie 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Grubbs, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Calhoun, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 King, Ali 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 McMahon, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sheridan, Skylar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1555 1057 441 57 .963 47 54 11 .831 11 0
Opponents 1528 1050 416 62 .959 24 39 8 .830 8 0


